Due to the forecasted snowstorm, the Randolph Planning Board meeting scheduled for April 4, 2024 has been postponed to April 11, 2024.

Randolph Planning Board

Agenda

April 4, 2024 Postponed to April 11, 2024

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Roll call
- 3. Review and approval of minutes of previous meeting(s)
- 4. Communications directed to the Board
- 5. Report of officers and committees:
 - a. Select Board
 - b. Randolph Community Forest Commission
- 6. Applications
- 7. Public Hearings:
 - a. Use of the Randolph Community Forest for glade skiing and Granite State Backcountry Alliance's role in managing this use;
 - b. A Cooperative Forest Road Agreement between the Town of Randolph and the USDA, Forest Service, White Mountain National Forest; and
 - c. Management Plan for the Randolph Community Forest.
- 8. Other business
 - a. Selection of Officers
 - b. 2024 Land Use Ordinance (with amendments from 2024 Town Meeting)
 - c. Planning Board alternate members (appointed by Planning Board)
 - d. Other Business
- 9. Public comments